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ANETI 3 LIRS/

YTl U .
p 18013 PN | Loy |wuwidu
N 7197%e
1 10/100/1000Base-T to Gigabit SFP (MM) IP CCTV - 20 EA
Media Converter (220m)

2 10/100/1000Base-T to Gigabit SFP (SM) IP CCTV - 100 EA
Media Converter (10 km)

3 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) IP CCTV - 30 EA
Media Converter (30 km)

4 Enhanced 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) - 100 EA
Media Converter (SC Connector 30 km)

5 Enhanced 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (MM) 10 EA
Media Converter (SC Connector 2 km)

6 Gigabit Hardened Converter SFP Slot - 10 EA

7 Ethernet Media Converter (SM) TX 1550nm/RX 1310nm - 30 EA

8 Ethernet Media Converter (SM) TX 1310nm/RX 1550nm 30 EA

9 | gunsninszaedgyaamuy PoE (L2 Switch) vu1e 24 %489 - 6 FA

! LLU‘U"?IE il !

10 | gunsninszanedyainuuy PoE (L2 Switch) 1119 16 %89 20 EA

11 | aunsalnszanedyginuuy PoF (L2 Switch) 9w 8 4as - 20 EA

12 | gunsninseanedy sy PoE (L2 Switch) 1119 4 Yas = 20 EA

13 | gUnsainTeedyy 10Uy PoE (L1 Switch) ¥u1n 8 Yes 15 EA

14 | gunsaingsaedygauuy PoE (L1 Switch) 1u1n 4 Yod - 10 EA

15 | Gigabit POE 60W Injector with PD Detection - 30 EA

16 | Gigabit PoE 30W Injector with PD Detection - 40 EA

17 | Gigabit Industrial PoE 4 Port + 2 SFP - 20 EA

18 | PoE Splitter 48V to 12V - 10 EA

19 SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (MM) - 10 EA

20 | SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (SM) - 30 EA

21 | 24 Core Fiber Optic Splice Closure, Horizontal Type with - 70 EA
2 Tray (12F)

22 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (SM) 9/125 = 100 1A
ATUET 3 LIRS/

23 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (SM) 9/125 100 L

Al
u.n.%'%fyﬁ




a

24 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (SM) 9/125 - 100 L
AT 5 LIRS/ |

25 | Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (MM) 50/125 = 100 1y -
AL 3 LA/ LU

26 Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (MM) 50/125 - 50 L

ANNENT 3 LUIAS/LAU

27 | @18 Fiber Optic 12 Core Outdoor/Indoor (SM) 9/125 - 2 U

A1 1,000 WS/ 5U

28 a8 HDMI A8 5 LURS/du = 30 L

| 29 | @@ HDMI AvwEM 15 LR/ AU - 30 vy

5. 91UAZIdUARMENHULIANIZ
5.1 10/100/1000Base-T to Gigabit SFP (MM) IP CCTV Media Converter (220 m) A aus ﬂwmsﬁug’lu
agatiousail
5.1.1 annsaulasdyaaainats UTP Wudyaaiianusaldivans Fiber Optic 161
5.1.2 5895 UNTV9IUVUNINTFIY IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX), IEEE
802.3ab (1000Base-T), IEEE 802.3z (1000Base-SX/LX) Jusdhatloy
513 fifleri®u Link Fault Signaling
: Fiber Optic Connector SFP type Bitioanin 1 Port
5.1.5 Max Distance : UTP laitfosndn 100 m (CAT 5/5E wi5afinin)
: Fiber Optic SFP Litpsnin 220 m (MM)
5.1.6 awsalgiuuseului 12vde 1§
5.2 10/100/1000Base-T to Gigabit SFP (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter (10 km) ﬁﬂmﬁ'ﬂwm:ﬂ‘ﬁ’u;ﬁw
agatiousiel
5.2.1 annsaulasdganainats UTP Wudyanaitanunsaldiuans Fiber Optic 18
5.2.2 9895 UATSYIN4IUVUNIATEIU IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX), IEEE
802.3ab (1000Base-T), IEEE 802.3z (1000Base-SX/LX) Wuedhalay
5.2.3 fiteri Link Fault Signaling

5.2.4 wosndeuse : UTP Connector RJ45 type laitioenin 1 Port
: Fiber Optic Connector SFP type litiaenan 1 Port
5.2.5 Max Distance : UTP luitfosnda 100 m (CAT 5/5E v3efnin)

: Fiber Optic SFP Wifasnda 10 km (SM)
5.2.6 annsaldiuuseiuludt 12vDC 1g
5.3 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) IP CCTV Media Converter (30 km) ﬁﬂmﬁﬂwmsﬁug’m
agnstesdadl
5.3.1 aunsawlasdygiueinats UTP Whidygaitanunsaldiuans Fiber Optic 16
5.3.2 5895UN9YI9UVULINTFIU IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX)

Wuadnatiae
W, D_/ & 7%,

w/)r
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5.3.3 wasadausie : UTP Connector RJ45 type liitfesnda 1 Port
 Fiber Optic Connector SC type hiWoan31 1 Port

5.3.4 Max Distance - UTP liitiagndn 100 m (CAT 5/5E w3aanin)

: Fiber Optic laitioen 30 km
5.3.5 ausaldiuussiulnih 12vDC e
5.4 Enhanced 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (SM) Media Converter (SC Connector 30 km)

fandnunsiuguesadondl

5.4.1 gnansowlasdygraanats UTP Wudyanadiansaldiuane Fiber Optic 16

5.4.2 58395UNITVIUVUNINTFIU EEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX)
Wueg iy

5.4.3 fiflafdu Link Fault Signaling

5.4.4 wosnideuse : UTP Connector RJ45 type litfosnan 1 Port
: Fiber Optic Connector SC type kitfoandn 1 Port
5.4.5 Max Distance : UTP Tadifosndn 100 m (CAT 5/5E w3@#n31)

© Fiber Optic laitfasnid 30 km
5.4.6 enunsalgnuussaulni 12vDe g
5.5 Enhanced 10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX (MM) Media Converter (SC Connector 2 km)

fnadnvaziuguedeosdil

5.5.1 awnsoulasdnygineinats UTP udyaafiawnsaldiuans Fiber Optic 16

5.5.2 5835UN13VIUUUNINTFIW IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX)
Jueeales

5.5.3 fiflardu Link Fault Signaling

5.5.4 wosndeuse . UTP Connector RJ45 type laitioenin 1 Port
 Fiber Optic Connector SC or ST type hiasnin 1 Port
5.5.5 Max Distance - UTP Titoendn 100 m (CAT 5/5E w3afinin)

: Fiber Optic litfosnin 2 km
5.5.6 annsaldiuussiulni 12vDC 19
5.6 Gigabit Hardened Converter SFP Slot ﬁﬂmﬁﬂwmxﬁugﬂuaéﬂdﬁaaﬁQﬁ
5.6.1 asoulasdyananinats UTP Wudyanafianunsaldduany Fiber Optic
5.6.2 5895 UNISYIN9IUVUNIATTIU IEEE 802.3 (10Base-T), IEEE 802.3u (100Base-TX/FX),
|EEE802.3ab (1000Base-T), IEEE 802.3z (1000Base-SX/LX), [EEE 802.3x (Flow Control) Wueghatia
5.6.3 Tfleridu Link Fault Signaling

5.6.4 wasmBouse - 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 type Tsitfosndn 1 Port
- 100Base-FX/1000Base-X with SFP Slot litjaandn 1 Port
5.6.5 Max Distance : Fiber Optic liitlagni 2 km (MM)

\ : Fiber Optic litdasndn 120 km (SM)
5.6.6 annsaliuwssulady 12vDC e
5.7 Ethernet Media Converter (SM) TX 1550nm/RX 1310nm ﬁﬂmﬁﬂwmzﬁﬂgﬁuaﬂwﬁaﬂﬁﬂﬁ’
5.7.1 amnsenUasdyiaanats UTP Wudyaaitanunseldiuany Fiber Optic 14
5.7.2 5995UMSYNaULNIRIgIUW [EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u uaeneiles
5.7.3 Wasleluu SC seaznslitiounit 20 km L/{/7
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5.7.4 noimideuse - 100M SC/UPC laisaainin 1 Port
: 10/100M RJ45 Litlosnin 1 Port
5.7.5 Wave Length : TX 1550nm/RX 1310nm

a

5.8 Ethernet Media Converter (SM) TX 1310nm/RX 1550nm Siqaudnuariiugiuegieiosssd
5.8.1 annsaulasdyganinany UTP Wudyaradfianansaldfuans Fiber Optic 10
5.8.2 s89¥uMsyhauuuLnsgIu IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u tusgnsiiae
5.8.3 Wsaluu SC spyvnalitiosnia 20 km

5.8.4 wesnouse . 100M SC/UPC laitfosnin 1 Port
- 10/100M RJ45 laitiasnan 1 Port
5.8.5 Wave Length - TX 1310nm/RX 1550nm

5.9 qunsalnssaedaynaLUY PoE (L2 Switch) Tunm 24 a3 kuuil 1 finndnunsiuguediees
Soil
5.9.1 Idnwuzmsvinulidesnii Layer 2 v89 OSI Model
5.9.2 fdaudsusessuuiaiavie (Network Interface) WUy 10/100/1000 Base-T #3003
Juuliitdesndt 24 ges
59.3 uafyfymiwLLamamuwummsmNm‘uaaL%aumaivumﬂiamwmaq
5.10 gunsainszaedayaIaukuu PoE (L2 Switch) auns 16 B84 mmaﬂwmuwumuamquaa Soil
5.10.1 fdnwazmsvinaulddesnin Layer 2 289 OSI Model
5.10.2 fideadousosruuindevis (Network Interface) wuu 10/100/1000 Base-T #3afinin
Sulidssnii 16 Ya9
5103 Tdygraiinuansaniusresmaiuteadonsessuuiaiatieynes
5.11 gunIainssedy1aukuy PoE (L2 Switch) wun 8 989 fnndnuariugiuetielosdl
5.11.1 fdnwznsvinnuliideunin Layer 2 a9 OSI Model
5.11.2 fidesdousossuuiadavis (Network Interface) WU 10/100/1000 Base-T #3afna
ulitesnan 8 gag
5.11.3 uazyzywzu"twLLamamuuwaamsmmummwaumaiuwmiamwﬂ%aq
5.12 gunsainseudnaausuy Pok (L2 Switch) u1m 4 %89 mﬂmaﬂwmkumuamquaamu
5.12.1 fdnwaugnsyineulidesnin Layer 2 ¥83 OSI Model
5.12.2 fidesdoudoszuuiadetis (Network Interface) WUU 10/100/1000 Base-T 38N
ualidesnii 4 14
5.12.3 ﬁﬁtyiy'lvaWLLﬁmﬂmu%’eNﬂ’liVT’N’]U‘(iENL%SWi?Ji%UULﬂ%@‘ﬂﬂqulﬂ?j'a\'i
5.13 gunsalnsEAEAEIILUU POE (L1 Switch) w1n 8 g9 fnndnunriugiuediaios ]
5.13.1 fidnwaugnsyinaulitdesnia Layer 1 989 OSI Model
5.13.2 fidaadousoszuuiaietis (Network Interface) WUy 10/100/1000 Base-T #30fn3n
Juanlidsenin 8 des
5.13.3 ﬁ?”lzyzyflzuiwLLamamuz’uaqmiv‘hmu‘dmL%amiaixumﬂ'%a‘zi'mnﬂﬁm
5.14 gunsalnsyEda MUY POE (L1 Switch) wu1n 4 289 Tnmdnuasiuguettedosdel
5.14.1 fianwugnsinaulitesnin Layer 1 189 OSI Model
5.14.2 fideudoudeszuuiadevis (Network Interface) WUy 10/100/1000 Base-T #30fnin
Srwlddesnia 4 %9
5143 Tyanaliuaneniuzveinsiutendouressuuiaiatioyndes /
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5.15 Gigabit PoE 60W Injector with PD Detection flnaidnwaziuguetnationdll

5.15.1 943U 802.3af/at PoE Standard

5.15.2 943UnN5V9UTIAU Access point, IP Phone, IP Camera

5.15.3 Power Output guge : luidfosnd 60 Watt

5.15.4 Power Input : 100-240 VAC

5.15.5 5945V Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ-45 Port laitieandn 1 %4
5.16 Gigabit POE 30W Injector with PD Detection ﬁﬂmﬁﬂwmzﬁugmafmﬁaaﬁqﬁ

5.16.1 845U 802.3af/at PoE Standard

5.16.2 3995UN15YIN9UTIAU Access point, IP Phone, IP Camera

5.16.3 Power Output g4ae : lidfosndn 30 Watt

5.16.4 Power Input : 100-240 VAC

5.16.5 895U Gigabit LAN 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ-45 Port laitiaenin 1 94
5.17 Gigabit Industrial PoE 4 Port + 2 SFP finaidnwairugiueshaliossial

5.17.1 0w Industrial PoE Network Switch wuuanglwluansuau wis PoE

5.17.2 PoE Port - 10/100/1000Base-T Witiaunin 4 1a4
5.17.3 Fiber Port : 1.25G SFP Slot lsitiaenin 2 Yaq
5.17.4 Standard Protocal . |EEE 802.3 10Base-T (Ethernet)

IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX (Fast Ethernet)
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control (full-duplex flow control)
IEEE 802.3af/at (PoE/PoE+ Standard)
IEEE 802.3az \iuegnatios

5.17.5 Power Per Port - liifowndn 30w

5.17.6 Input Voltage : 48-5TvDC

5.18 POE Splitter 48V to 12V fnadnunzRuguethedosded
5.18.1 Wugunsaluvasin dwiundasisastauuu IP, IP-Camera ilaise3u PoE

5.18.2 Input . IEEEB02.3AF/AT 48V-52VDC %38finin
5.18.3 Output . 12vDC Liitiosnin 1A
5.18.4 DC Jack : 55 x2.1mm

5.18.5 Network Protocol and Standards : IEEE 802.3u 100BASETX
IEEE 802.3af /IEEE802.3at 1Uuagsiios

5.19 SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (MM) ﬁﬂmé’ﬂwmzﬁugmatmﬁaaﬁaﬁ

5.19.1 gun3nd SFP Mini-GBIC Tuga

5.19.2 3895UAMM57 1.25 Gigabit Ethernet

5.19.3 Wavelength 850 nm 38N

5.19.4 #sia Duplex LC wuu Multi-Mode (MM)

5.19.5 Su-dsdayasveslnagealiveendn 550 wns

5.19.6 Tilafdu DDMI uansamuznsNURABALAILUY Real time
5.20 SFP Transceiver Module Mini GBIC (SM) fianidnuairituguegaiossei

5.20.1 gunal SFP Mini-GBIC luga

5.20.2 5945UANLSY 1.25 Gigabit Ethernet

5.20.3 Wavelength 1310 nm #3efnin / A

el > fee Gyv
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5.20.4 #m® Duplex LC wuv Single-Mode (SM)
5.20.5 Su-defeyasveelnageaalidesndt 10 Alawns
5.20.6 fiflardu DDMI uansan e TIYIOURRBAVIATLUY Real time
5.21 24 Core Fiber Optic Splice Closure, Horizontal Type with 2 Tray (12F) fifa ”ﬂwmzﬁuﬁm
otetioasal)
5.21.1 Wunwenunsadaiveny Fiber leidnuulsifesnda 24 Core
5.21.2 vhanTanvlialavieviSenaadin
5.22 Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (SM) 9/125 fmem 3 /il fnnudnuasNuguegaliondl
5.22.1 ¥uene Patch Cord Usetam Single-mode

5.22.2 Ussunviae  Pigtail & Jacket vunm 3.0 1y,
5.22.3 Ussaniee : SC to SC Duplex Connector
5.22.4 wwspuiduleufiatiuas : TIA-568.3-D, OS2

5.22.5 anugnienglideanii 3 gnsAdu
Y < v J t 2/ a./ du
5.23 Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (SM) 97125 A8 3 AT/ UAAENWAZNUFILBY NUBEAN
5.23.1 Wuane Patch Cord Usuinw Single-mode

5.23.2 Ussanane - Pigtail 2 Jacket vu1m 3.0 .
5.23.3 Ussaviiisia : SC to LC Duplex Connector
5.23.4 wnasgrudulaunniues : TIA-568.3-D, OS2

5.23.5 eupnaglitiosnin 3 yes/du
v =l o &’ ' v o -2’1'
5.24 Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (SM) 9/125 A3 5 iIA5/k U UAanwasnug e Wilaeniu
5.24.1 Juae Patch Cord Uselam Single-mode

5.24.2 UszLaviane : Pigtail &1 Jacket vu1® 3.0 34,
5.24.3 Ussviise : SC to SC Duplex Connector
5.24.4 wwsgnadlowiniua : TIA-568.3-D, OS2

5.24.5 anugmaelitesnii 5 piss/du
v =l (Y &’ ' £/ g t:'ll
5.25 Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-SC (MM) 50/125 a1 3 wins/idu dinasinwasiugiueg etioesiel
5.25.1 Wuane Patch Cord Uszbav Multi-mode

5.25.2 Ussnvians - Pigtail & Jacket ¥19 3.0 .
5.25.3 Uszaniine : SC to SC Duplex Connector
5.25.4 wwsgudulauiatuas : TIA-568.3-D, OM2

B2 wrms e ehideunst s wssdu
v =l [ A’ (] 474 v A’
5.26 Fiber Optic Patch Cord SC-LC (MM) 50/125 anae 3 Wsg/Adu dnnieinuaiyiug e tasdsil
5.26.1 Wuane Patch Cord Usenv Multi-mode

5.26.2 UszLviang : Pigtail &I Jacket YU 3.0 3.
5.26.3 Usunniee : SC to LC Duplex Connector
5.26.4 wnsgmuduleuionhuas : TIA-568.3-D, OM2

5.26.5 awemanglitesnii 3 io3/iefu
5.27 @ Fiber Optic 12 Core Outdoor/Indoor (SM) 9/125 A11M873 1,000 Lps/5U ARnENYa
& v o
NUFIUOY W UDYAIU
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5.27.1 Standard : ANSI/TIA-568-C.3,ANSI/TIA-568.3-D
ANSI/ICEA 696
Telcordia(Bellcore)GR-20-CORE,GR-409-CORE
ITU-T G.652D (Singlemode)
ISO/IEC 11801:2017
[EC 60332-1, |EC 60332-3
IEC 61034-2, IEC 60754-2
I[EC 60793-1, IEC 60794-1-2
EN 50173-1,TIS 2165
RoHS Compliant
5.27.2 armenaelidfosndt 1,000 waz/su (@uenseliles)
5.28 @18 HDMI Auena 5 ns/Adu ﬁﬂmﬁnwmsﬁujmasmﬁaaﬁqﬁ
5.28.1 Wuaneihdtyanas wuu High Speed HDMI Cable with Ethernet vt 1.4 videRnd
5.28.2 awutuueniduuuu PVC
5.28.3 Waudeusevia Male to Male wuu 19 - 19 Pin 24K Gold Plate
5.28.4 5035UAMUALIDEAIALD 4K
5.28.5 anugnaglivesndi 5 iyms/du
5.29 a8 HOMI Aawem 15 wes/idu fnndnuusfiugiusgationdil
5.29.1 Wuanerhdtyaos WL High Speed HDMI Cable with Ethernet 1e$tu 1.4 viefnin
5.29.2 auiutunenitiuuy PVC
5.29.3 udeusieriin Male to Male WU 19 - 19 Pin 24K Gold Plate
5.29.4 935U NaBenIfle 4K
5.29.5 anmeniangliitiesnit 15 wnsAdy

e ¥ o 4
6. waulvuazdanmunduy
6.1 afiauadusimsamByariiin 11¥e1nsdu Avuds Aeavslounazenlidnedu e
Lieud
[ 1 [ < 1 14 ' <4 1 s a & 1
6.2 \Huvedlwi ldiiniv wazliweldaundeu wieliweuiuusdaudasaniniuln
6.3 AuAldnTadesussgasiiurienuunsguanUIengnasliseuioy
A "I 1 o 1 £ ¥ dl 1 ] 2/ .24 o
6.4 onansau fuieuindndusensasvdeviuifidawey vnludiunazesiusesdiun
gnsedlaggung
a v o o & A 1 1% ! ] 1 = 19 1
6.5 sremsaumnUszneuiulugaviomise draediudsznevetitlaegrmisluudayliannsn
Tsmnslaauysal endallladaevdudnsenisiy
v a e 4 a wa a ¥ o =
6.6 JanvsaIudnslunisveadeunnass vislnswinnautiveduineusulildlusoms lesll
Yariruanil
6.6.1 fuefounisusiazifendunaunsngiasu (ACCEPTANCE TEST PROCEDURE) Ty
ANENTIUNIINTIVFVLBIMNT19MS Fegausuiuisansdie sausanldanenedasluninsiedeu
Jwrseiiu fuiedoadugsuisreudis (WivwAndedss AuAumg ATNRNYIRMLNTINNTNTINTURER)
millveliuisdweungazidontunsunisasrasubifuamenssunsnasu deunisamaivarmih
Laidesndn 7 Ju

</
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6.6.2 winlun1snsiaaeuveaewmselazisenaniumaliiinnnudsmenegunsainie
wdaailavmesenis mnamaqsuwﬂ"zjawm’lﬁmLaamaﬁlﬁmu
663 mirlunsnsisseunaaeselinseiFend HumnlhiAnenudemenodudi fign
AITINADUNADBINIDIUATIEN Q%aﬂzlﬁ%’vﬁmaiﬂ,ummLﬁamaﬁtﬁﬂﬁu
6.7 lumstuayesiavausn audilafinsdsuwdas P/N viewasuulasioduisienisiy
Jeuonmadosuuuniiideduduninudeuutas PN viededuiiy uardusumslfnunaunuuld
INUTENENER
6.8 flaussiAdesdwuinaden uazianansdu 1 Auansbiugluuuvioneadoanuauiives
WanTiduauasiailirsuiuiismeiniesenisazanansafiansald fuenasiauadetnauuas
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